Copies of the Statements on Auditing Standards may be inspected in the offices of the Board, 

as described in 21 NCAC 08A .0102.  Copies may be obtained from the AICPA, 220 Leigh Farm Road, Durham, NC 27707 

as part of the "AICPA Professional Standards."  They are available at cost, which is one hundred sixty-nine dollars 

($169.00) in paperback form or four hundred eighty-six dollars ($486.00) in looseleaf subscription form as of the effective 

date of the last amendment to this Rule. 

History Note: Authority G.S. 55B-12; 57C-2-01; 93-12(9); 

Eff. April 1, 1994; 

Amended Eff. July 1, 2010; February 1, 2006. 

Responsibilities and Functions of the Independent Auditor 1593